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Baffle Location |POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET

Pipe# | Length | Running Total
1 40.13 40.13 Date: 11/14/2011
2 40.12 80.25 Well Name & #: Schwatken, Wilbur A. 11-1
3 37.91 118.16 Township & Range: 31S-14E
4 38.23 156.39 County/State: Montgomery/Kansas
5 39.72 196.11 SSI #: 631710
6 39.28 235.39 AFE#: D11090
7 39.32 274.71 Road Location: 2500 Rd. & 6200 Rd., N & W into.
8 39.25 313.96 API# 15-125-32128
9 40.76 354.72
10 38.02 392.74
11 39.23 431.97 |Cement Basket
12 39.59 471.56
13 38.15 509.71
14 38.72 548.43
15 39.95 588.38
16 38.74 627.12
17 39.79 666.91
18 39.55 706.46
19 39.83 746.29
20 39.08 785.37
21 38.76 824.13
22 38.58 862.71
23 38.56 901.27
24 39.29 940.56
25 39.92 980.48
26 39.1 1019.58
27 39.21 1058.79( £ Set Upper Baffle at 1058.79 ft. Big Hole.
28) 39.59 1098.38
29 38.77 1137.15
30 39.24 1176.39
31 40.08 1216.47
32 40.96 1257.43| / —Set Lower Baffle at 1257.43 ft. Small Hole.
(33) 38.93 1296.36|Cement Basket
34 39.1 1335.46 .
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Sub 6.84 1524.85|Tally Bottom
39 38.34|DO NOT USE JOINT #39.
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Put Safety 1st! Teamwork works!!
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